FORM PTO-1619A/B				nent of Commerce Frademark Office
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	101194654		PATENT original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
⊠ New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License		!
Document ID #		Merger		
Correction of PTO Error Security Agreement				
Reel # Frame #		Change of Nan	ne	i
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	14.99	Other:		
Conveying Party(ies) Execution Date(s)				
Month Day Year				
1. VUJANIC, Aleksandar		10/7/1999		!
2. HASSAN, Ali		10/7/1999		
3. PETROVIC, Dragan		10/7/1999		
4. BRENNER, Werner5. GLOGAR, Helmut Dietmar		10/7/1999 10/7/1999		
6.		10///1999		
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached.				
Receiving Party				
Name ENDOSONICS CORPORATION				
Name				
Address 2870 Kilgore Road				
Address Rancho Cordova	CA		95670	
City		Country	ZIP/Post	al Code
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached.				
Correspondent Name and Address				
Mark Joy, Registration No. 35,562 Telephone: (312) 616-5600				
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	11. 00), Neglowano 11. 10. 00,002		acsimile: (312) 616-5700	
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900	·			
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 1				
Application Number(s)				
Patent Application Numbers		Patent Numbers		
09/331,951			Tutent Numbers	1
If this document is being filed together			date the patent	Month Day Year
application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	II O A - F F		- BOT	1007
Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned.	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
5/1999 DNGUYEN 00000299 09331951		PCT	PCT	PCT
C:581 40.00 GF		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Number of Properties		Enter the to	otal number of prope	erties involved: 1
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Method of Payment:				
Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00				
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
lin /				
Mark Joy	MARK-C		November 2, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 010358 FRAME: 0282

WHEREAS

Aleksandar Vujanic, Alli Hassan, Dragan Petrovic, Werner Brenner, and Helmut Dietmar Glogar

and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: Device for withdrawing a catheter

described and claimed in international application no. PCT/EP98/00151 filed 9 January 1998 ; and

WHEREAS, ENDOSONICS CORPORATION

organized and existing under and by virtue of e US , and engaged in business at corporation the US the laws of

2870 Kilgore Road, Rancho Cordova, California 95670

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

7 October 1999 7 October 1999 7 October 1999 7 October 1999 7 October 1999

RECORDED: 11/04/1999

Date

Signature

PATENT

REEL: 010358 FRAME: 0283